

## Excellence in education to the glory of God

• 69 Drift Boulevard, Muldersdrift, P O Box 19 Muldersdrift 1747, 068-202-5378, muldersdrift@tkswr.co.zg, www.ksmuldersdrift.co.zg •

## 

Grade	Full Yearly Fee	Yearly Fee (Discount Portion @ 7%)	Full Termly Fee x4 Jan, April, July, Oct	Termly Fee (Discount Portion @ 6%)		Monthly x 11 (01 January – 01 November) Payable in advance per month
RRR - R	R21 600.00	R21 600.00 – R1 512.00 (7% discount) = <b>R20 088.00</b>	R5 400.00	R5 400.00 – R324.00 (6% discount) = <b>R5 076.00</b>	R1 800.00	R1 963.64
1 - 3	R27 000.00	R27 000.00 – R1 890.00 (7% discount) = <b>R25 110.00</b>	R6 750.00	R6 750.00 – R405.00 (6% discount) = <b>R6 345.00</b>	R2 250.00	R2 454.55
4 – 7	R31 200.00	R31 200.00 – R2 184.00 (7% discount) = <b>R29 016.00</b>	R7 800.00	R7 800.00 – R468.00 (6% discount) = <b>R7 332.00</b>	R2 600.00	R2 836.37

Application and Discourant For	D200 / shild / sace off fee and leave are sale)	
Application and Placement Fee	R200 / child (once off fee – new learners only)	
Enrolment and Registration Fee	R1500 / child (once off fee – new learners only)	
Stationery	Compulsory – Amount is dependent on Grade	
End-of-Term Festivals	R70 per child per term x 4 terms (Payable termly as a CASH payment please to the school, not an EFT into the bank account. The cash is sent to school and recorded)	
School Golf Shirt – Summer	Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR	
School Shorts – Summer	Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR	
School Orange Sport Shirt (Wednesday, Friday)	Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR	
School Tracksuit	Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR	
School Jersey	Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR	
School Winter Jacket	Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR	
School Orange Fleece Jacket	Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR	
School Cap and School Beanie	Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR	
School Book bag	Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR	
School Bag	Uniform price from Liza at the Uniform Shop at TKSWR	

## DISCOUNTS

ANNUALLY	7% discount applicable if fees are paid on / before January 31 <sup>st</sup> (The only portion of the school fees that is discountable is the TUITION FEE and only when paid at the beginning of the period)	
TERMLY	<b>6</b> % discount applicable if fees are paid on / before the 1 <sup>st</sup> day of each new term	

## PAYMENT DETAILS (Cash or Electronic Funds Transfer - EFT)

Name	The King's School Muldersdrift
Bank	ABSA
Branch	Universal Code
Branch Code	632 005
Account Number	409 533 9074
Account Type	Cheque Account

Netball, Soccer and Athletics are school extra-murals that are done on a Monday and Wednesday afternoon and that are non-paying school

Music, Chess, Worship Dance, Choir, Eco Club, Sewing Club, Juggling Club and Food Craft are school extra-murals that are done on a Tuesday and Thursday afternoon and that are non-paying school extra-murals. These change between terms and not all will be operational each term.

R50.00 penalty / hour (charged per hour from / after 13h30 / 1:30pm OR 14h30 / 2:30pm OR 13h00 / 1:00pm) LATE PICK-UP FEE 10 minutes is given for pick-up (i.e. if school comes out at 14h30 you have until 14h40 to fetch your child – we do not have a late pick-up facility where children are supervised and will not leave children unsupervised) Any time after 10 minutes from school closing time is considered late pick-up and will be billed accordingly.